## BY-LAW NO. 1898.

\$

1898

BEING A BY-LAW to amend By-law 1779, a By-law to a uthorize the provision of Salaries for Department Heads, Secondary Department Heads not already covered by Union Agreement.

WHEREAS the council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay, by authority of Resolution No. 19 passed in open Council, Tuesday, September 8th, 1959, did appoint a Treasurer for the City of North Bay, and

WHEREAS under Chapter 243, Section 236 (1) the Council shall appoint a Treasurer

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

THAT By-law no. 1779 be amended to include the Treasurer of the City

THAT the said Amendment be contained in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.

THAT the person so named by Resolution No. 19 passed in open Council, Tuesday, September 8th, 1959, be the Treasurer of the City of North Bay and so named with the effective starting date as indicated in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.

THAT the Salary Schedule with annual increment and starting salary of the Treasurer be the salary of the Treasurer as indicated in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.

THAT any provision or provisions in any By-law or By-laws of the City of North Bay inconsistent with this By-law be and the same are hereby amended or repealed.

THAT this By-law shall come into effect on the date of final passing thereof.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER 1959. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER 1959. RULES OF ORDER BE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER 1959.

1

TO Establish a minimum and maximum salary schedule with annual increments and effective date for the position of Treasurer of theCity of North Bay, not covered by Union Agreement, in accordance with Resolution No. 19 passed at an open meeting of City Council held Tuesday September 8th, 1959, and To appoint and name the person so named by Resolution No. 19 passed at an open meeting of City Council held Tuesday, September 8th, 1959, and To establish a starting or initial salary for the Treasurer so

named.

POSITION	MINIMUM	ANNUAL	MAXIMUM
	SALARY	INCREMENT	SALARY
Treasurer	4,800.00	400.00	8,000.00

THAT Mr. John Stockdale, C.A., be appointed City Treasurer at a starting salary of \$6,000.00, effective October 16th, 1959, plus all other benefits enjoyed by other Department Heads.

MAYOR

CITY MANAGER